Town of Camp Verde

Permanenet Salary Range Table Effective 7/9/23

Salary
Range

Minimum
(Annual/H
ourly)

Midpoint
(Annual/H
ourly)

Maximum
(Annual/Ho
urly)

Job Classifications

$ 28,808

$ 13.85

$35,290

§ 16.97

$41,772

$ 20.08

Recreation Aide
Seasonal Pool Cashier

$31,200

$ 15.00

$38,220

$ 18.38

$45,240

$ 2175

Janitor
Seasonal Pool Lifeguard
Library Clerk
Visitor Center Ambassador

$32,760

$ 15.75

$40,131

19.29

$47,502

22.84

Library Clerk, Senior

$34,398

$ 16.54

$42,138

20.26

$49,877

23.98

Parks & Rec Leader I

$36,118

$ 17.36

$44 244

21.27

$52,371

25.18

Parks & Rec Leader II

=Y 0 B

$37,924

$ 18.23

$46,457

AlA|A)e

22.33

$54,990

Rl B2l Rl Rl

26.44

Maintenance Worker
Records Specialist I
Library Specialist I

$39,820

$ 19.14

$48,779

§ 23.45

$57,739

$ 27.76

Spanish Outreach Library Specialist
Animal Control Officer
Administrative Assistant
Senior Recreation Leader

Administrative Clerk
Records Specialist I1
Library Specialist II
Court Clerk
Finance Clerk
Quartermaster
Property & Evidence Custodian
Equipment Operator
Permit Technician I
Utilities Clerk Trainee, Utilities Clerk I

$41,811

$ 20.10

$51,218

$ 24.62

$60,626

$ 29.15

Permit Technician 1T
Water Operator Trainee, Water Operator I
Wastewater Operator Trainee, Wastewater Operator [
Utilities Clerk II

$43,902

$ 21.11

$53,779

$§ 25.86

$63,657

$ 30.60

Parks & Rec Coordinator
Equipment Operator, Senior
Stormwater Specialist
Water Operator 11
Wastewater Operator 11

10

$46,097

$ 22.16

$56,468

$§ 27.15

$66,840

$ 32.13

Permit Technician III
Maintenance Worker, Lead
Court Security Officer
Dispatcher
Utilities Clerk III
Water Operator I1I
Wastewater Operator 111
Building Inspector 1
Youth Services Supervisor
Planner, Assistant
Admin to Town Manager

11

$48,401

$ 23.27

$59,292

§ 2851

$70,182

$ 33.74

Public Works Analyst
Code Enforcement
Plans Examiner
Zoning Inspector
Building Inspector II




12 $50,822 [ $ 24.43| $62,256 | $ 29.93| $73.691 $ 35.43 Civilian Investigator
Deputy Town Clerk
Human Resources Specialist
Economic Development Specialist
13 $53,363 | $ 25.66| $65,369 | $ 31.43| $77,376 $ 37.20 Recreation Supervisor
Accountant
Planner
14 $56,031 $ 2694 $68,638 [ $ 33.00| $81,245 $ 39.06 Streets Maintenance Foreman
Peace Officer
Maintenance Foreman
15 $58,832 [ $ 28.28| $72,070 | $ 34.65| $85,307 $ 41.01 Dispatch Supervisor
Admin Support Manager
PW/ Utilities Admin Support Manager
Court Supervisor
16 $61,774 [ $ 29.70| $75,673 | $ 36.38| $89,572 $ 43.06 CAD Draftsman
Wastewater Division Foreman
Water Division Foreman
Streets Supervisor
17 $64.863 | $ 31.18| $79,457 | $ 38.20| $94.051 $ 4522 Accountant, Senior
Senior Building Inspector
Police Sergeant
Library Manager
Planner, Senior
18 $68,106 [ $ 32.74| $83,429 [ $ 40.11| $98,753 $ 4748 Parks & Recreation Manager
19 $71,511 | $ 34.38| $87,601 [ $ 42.12| $103,691 [ $ 49.85 Water Division Manager
Wastewater Division Manager
20 $75,087 [ $ 36.10| $91,981 [ $ 44.22| $108,875 | $§ 52.34 Chief Building Official
Court Administrator
21 $78,841 [ $ 37.90| $96,580 [ $ 46.43| $114,319 | § 54.96 Economic Development Project Manager
CIP Project Manager
Civil Engineer
22 $82,783 [ $ 39.80| $101,409 | $ 48.75| $120,035 | $§ 57.71 Library Director
23 $86,922 | $ 41.79| $106,479 [ $ 51.19| $126,037 [ $ 60.59 Risk Manager
Town Engineer
Town Clerk
Licutenant
Public Works Deputy Director
24 $91,268 | $ 43.88| $111,803 | $ 53.75| $132,339 | § 63.62 Commander
Civilian Commander
25 $95,832 | $ 46.07| $117,394 | $ 56.44| $138,956 | $ 66.81 Economic Development Director
Human Resources Director
Parks & Rec Director
Community Development Director
26 $100,623 | $ 48.38 | $123.263 | § 59.26 $145904 [ $ 70.15 Finance Director
Public Works Director
Utilities Director
27 $105,654 | $ 50.80 [ $129.426 | § 62.22 | $153,199 [ $ 73.65
28 $110,937 | $ 53.34( $135,898 | $§ 65.34 | $160,859 | $ 77.34 Town Marshal
29 $116,484 | $ 56.00 $142,693 | $§ 68.60 [ $168,902 [ $ 81.20
30 $122,308 | $ 58.80 | $149.827 | § 72.03| $177,347 | $ 85.26 Deputy Town Manager
31 $128,423 | § 61.74| $157,319 | § 75.63| $186,214 | § 89.53
32 $134,845 | $ 64.83 [ $165,185 | § 79.42 [ $195,525 [ $ 94.00
33 $141,587 | $ 68.07 | $173,444 | § 83.39| $205,301 | $ 98.70 Town Manager




$148,666

$ 71.47

$182,116

$ 87.56

$215,566

$ 103.64

| $156,099

$ 75.05

$191,222

$§ 91.93

$226,344

$ 108.82

45%
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