Town of Camp Verde

Permanenet Salary Range Table Effective 7/9/23

Salary Range	Minimum (Annual/H ourly)		Midpoint (Annual/H ourly)		Maximum (Annual/Ho urly)			Job Classifications
1	\$ 28,808	\$ 13.85	\$35,290	\$ 16.97	\$41,772	\$	20.08	Recreation Aide
								Seasonal Pool Cashier
2	\$31,200	\$ 15.00	\$38,220	\$ 18.38	\$45,240	\$	21.75	Janitor
								Seasonal Pool Lifeguard
								Library Clerk
								Visitor Center Ambassador
3	\$32,760	\$ 15.75	\$40,131	\$ 19.29	\$47,502	\$	22.84	Library Clerk, Senior
4	\$34,398	\$ 16.54	\$42,138	\$ 20.26	\$49,877	\$	23.98	Parks & Rec Leader I
5	\$36,118	\$ 17.36	\$44,244	\$ 21.27	\$52,371	\$	25.18	Parks & Rec Leader II
6	\$37,924	\$ 18.23	\$46,457	\$ 22.33	\$54,990	\$	26.44	Maintenance Worker
								Records Specialist I
	Ф20.020	Ф 10 14	Φ40. 77 0	Φ 22.45	Φ.5.7. 7.2.0	Ф	27.76	Library Specialist I
7	\$39,820	\$ 19.14	\$48,779	\$ 23.45	\$57,739	\$	27.76	Spanish Outreach Library Specialist
								Animal Control Officer
								Administrative Assistant
								Senior Recreation Leader
								Administrative Clerk
								Records Specialist II
								Library Specialist II Court Clerk
								Finance Clerk
								Quartermaster
								Property & Evidence Custodian
								Equipment Operator Permit Technician I
								Utilities Clerk Trainee, Utilities Clerk I
8	\$41,811	\$ 20.10	\$51,218	\$ 24.62	\$60,626	Ф	29.15	Permit Technician II
0	\$41,011	\$ 20.10	\$31,216	\$ 24.02	\$00,020	Ф	29.13	Water Operator Trainee, Water Operator I
								Wastewater Operator Trainee, Wastewater Operator I
								Utilities Clerk II
9	\$43,902	\$ 21.11	\$53,779	\$ 25.86	\$63,657	\$	30.60	Parks & Rec Coordinator
	ψ13,702	Ψ 21.11	Ψ33,773	Ψ 25.00	\$65,657	Ψ	50.00	Equipment Operator, Senior
								Stormwater Specialist
								Water Operator II
								Wastewater Operator II
10	\$46,097	\$ 22.16	\$56,468	\$ 27.15	\$66,840	\$	32.13	Permit Technician III
								Maintenance Worker, Lead
								Court Security Officer
								Dispatcher
								Utilities Clerk III
								Water Operator III
								Wastewater Operator III
								Building Inspector I
								Youth Services Supervisor
								Planner, Assistant
								Admin to Town Manager
11	\$48,401	\$ 23.27	\$59,292	\$ 28.51	\$70,182	\$	33.74	Public Works Analyst
								Code Enforcement
								Plans Examiner
								Zoning Inspector
								Building Inspector II

12	\$50,822	\$ 24.43	\$62,256	\$ 29.93	\$73,691	\$ 35.43	Civilian Investigator
							Deputy Town Clerk
							Human Resources Specialist
							Economic Development Specialist
13	\$53,363	\$ 25.66	\$65,369	\$ 31.43	\$77,376	\$ 37.20	Recreation Supervisor
							Accountant
							Planner
14	\$56,031	\$ 26.94	\$68,638	\$ 33.00	\$81,245	\$ 39.06	Streets Maintenance Foreman
	400,000	4 -0.7	400,000	4 00100	400,210		Peace Officer
							Maintenance Foreman
15	\$58,832	\$ 28.28	\$72,070	\$ 34.65	\$85,307	\$ 41.01	Dispatch Supervisor
13	\$30,032	Φ 20.20	\$72,070	Φ 54.05	\$65,507	φ -1 1.01	Admin Support Manager
							PW/ Utilities Admin Support Manager
							**
	D C 1 77 4	A 20.70	Ф 7 .5.672	Φ 26.20	Φ00 570	ф. 42 0 с	Court Supervisor
16	\$61,774	\$ 29.70	\$75,673	\$ 36.38	\$89,572	\$ 43.06	CAD Draftsman
							Wastewater Division Foreman
							Water Division Foreman
							Streets Supervisor
17	\$64,863	\$ 31.18	\$79,457	\$ 38.20	\$94,051	\$ 45.22	Accountant, Senior
							Senior Building Inspector
							Police Sergeant
							Library Manager
							Planner, Senior
18	\$68,106	\$ 32.74	\$83,429	\$ 40.11	\$98,753	\$ 47.48	Parks & Recreation Manager
19	\$71,511	\$ 34.38	\$87,601	\$ 42.12	\$103,691	\$ 49.85	Water Division Manager
• /	Ψ,1,011	Ψ υυ υ	\$67,001		φ10 2 ,031	.,,,,,,	Wastewater Division Manager
20	\$75,087	\$ 36.10	\$91,981	\$ 44.22	\$108,875	\$ 52.34	Chief Building Official
20	Ψ75,007	Ψ 30.10	Ψ21,201	Ψ 11.22	Ψ100,075	Ψ 32.31	Court Administrator
	Φ 5 0.041	Ф 27 00	#06.5	Φ 46.40	#114.21 0	ф. 7 406	
21	\$78,841	\$ 37.90	\$96,580	\$ 46.43	\$114,319	\$ 54.96	Economic Development Project Manager
							CIP Project Manager
							Civil Engineer
22	\$82,783	\$ 39.80	\$101,409	\$ 48.75	\$120,035	\$ 57.71	Library Director
23	\$86,922	\$ 41.79	\$106,479	\$ 51.19	\$126,037	\$ 60.59	Risk Manager
							Town Engineer
							Town Clerk
							Lieutenant
							Public Works Deputy Director
24	\$91,268	\$ 43.88	\$111,803	\$ 53.75	\$132,339	\$ 63.62	Commander
	,						Civilian Commander
25	\$95,832	\$ 46.07	\$117,394	\$ 56.44	\$138,956	\$ 66.81	Economic Development Director
-	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Human Resources Director
							Parks & Rec Director
							Community Development Director
26	\$100,623	\$ 48.38	\$123,263	\$ 59.26	\$145,904	\$ 70.15	Finance Director
20	Ψ100,023	Ψ 10.50	Ψ123,203	Ψ 37.20	ψ113,70 1	ψ /0.13	Public Works Director
							Utilities Director
27	\$105,654	\$ 50.80	\$129,426	\$ 62.22	\$153,199	\$ 73.65	Ounties Director
	\$103,034	\$ 53.34	\$129,420	\$ 65.34	\$160,859	\$ 77.34	Town Marshal
28							TOWII MAISHAI
29	\$116,484	\$ 56.00	\$142,693	\$ 68.60	\$168,902	\$ 81.20	
30	\$122,308	\$ 58.80	\$149,827	\$ 72.03	\$177,347	\$ 85.26	Deputy Town Manager
31	\$128,423	\$ 61.74	\$157,319	\$ 75.63	\$186,214	\$ 89.53	
	\$134,845	\$ 64.83	\$165,185	\$ 79.42	\$195,525	\$ 94.00	
32	\$134,845	\$ 64.83	\$165,185		\$195,525	\$ 94.00	Taum Managar
	\$134,845 \$141,587	\$ 64.83	\$165,185 \$173,444	\$ 79.42 \$ 83.39	\$195,525 \$205,301	\$ 94.00 \$ 98.70	Town Manager

\$148,666	\$ 71.47	\$182,116	\$ 87.56	\$215,566	\$ 103.64	
\$156,099	\$ 75.05	\$191,222	\$ 91.93	\$226,344	\$ 108.82	

MAX
45%